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The United States Postal Service hereby revises the header to Presiding 

Officer’s Information Request No. 9 Question 2 (d), which was originally filed on August 

10, 2006.  In that filing,  the header incorrectly stated that witness Thress provided the 

response.  The header has been corrected to reflect that witness Tang provided the 

response.  No other changes were made.  Attached hereto is the corrected page.  
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RESPONSE OF POSTAL SERVICE WITNESS TANG  
TO POIR NO. 9, QUESTION 2 

 

 (d) Since the Postal Service does not intend to change its Request by modifying any 

particular prices at this stage of the proceeding, it was determined that my workpapers 

should display the prices as proposed in order to avoid a mismatch.  The proposed 

prices can be maintained in most instances by slight adjustments in other inputs, such 

as passthroughs, as described in part c.  However, in some instances, revised data, if 

input directly into my workpapers, would generate alternative prices.  Such is the case 

in this instance.  Since those alternative prices were not the ones used for the volume 

forecast and subsequent revenue calculations, the decision was made to limit the 

possible confusion by keeping the prices in my workpapers consistent with those that 

were proposed and were used throughout the rest of the Request.  I do not disavow the 

revised figures, and fully expect that they will be used as the rate case process moves 

forward.   

 

 


